
SEATEOctober 22, 1970

PRAYERS.

The Honourable Senator Martin, P.C., laid on the
Table the following --

Report of the Economic Council of Canada, including
its accounts and financial statements certified by the
Auditor General, for the fiscal year ended March 31,
1970, pursuant to section 21(1) of the Economic Council
of Canada Act, Chapter 11, Statutes of Canada, 1963,
and section 85(3) of the Financial Adminîstration Act,
Chapter 116, R.S.C., 1952.

Copies of Ordinances, Chapters 1 to 9 inclusive, passed
by the Council of the Northwest Terrîtories at its 43rd
Session, July 1970, pursuant to section 15 of the North-
west Territories Act, Chapter 331, R.S.C., 1952, as
amended 1953-54, together with copy o! Order in Coun-

Accounts Paid
Transportation & Communications

Transportation
Communications

Information-Printing

Committee proceedings
Other printîng

Professional & Special Services

Research assistance
Reporting and transcribing
Secretarial and clerical
Other special assistance

'Utilîties, Materials & Supplies
(Stationery etc.)

Ail Other Expenditures

Rentai of Equipment
Stenographic and typing services
Miscellaneous

$ 84,149.63
3,179.57

$122,862.66
161.47

$ 83,504.79
15,759.54
47,487.34
15,907.64

$ 906.99
5,746.97

195.25

cil P.C. 1970-1767, dated October 6, 1970, approving
same. (Engllsh text).

Copy of Table of Public Ordinances of the Northwest
Territories-1956-1970 (Third Session). (English text).

The Honourable Senator Croil, from the Special Com-
mittee of the Senate on Poverty in Canada, tabled the
followng Report:-

Thursday, October 22, 1970.

Pursuant to Rule 84, 1 submit an interima report of
special expenses incurred by the Special Committee o!
the Senate on Poverty in Canada from November 26, 1968,
the date on which the Committee was first constituted,
to the end of the second session of the 28th Parliament,
as follows:

Estimnated
Accounts Outstanding

$ 87,329.20

$123,024.13

$1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

$116,000.00

$1 16,000.00

$162,659.31

$ 1,042.61

$ 6,849.21

$380,904.46 $117,000.00

Respectfully submitted,

DAVID A. CROLL,
Chairman.

SENATE


